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2018 UNDER-17 FOUR NATIONS CUP
SLOVAKIA, SWITZERLAND, RUSSIA, UNITED STATES || DEC. 11-15  || USA HOCKEY ARENA

DATE	 MATCHUP	 TIME/RESULT

Tues, Dec. 11	 Russia vs. Switzerland	 3:30 p.m. ET

Tues, Dec. 11	USA vs. Slovakia	 7 p.m. ET
Wed, Dec.. 12	 Slovakia vs. Russia	 3:30 p.m. ET

Wed, Dec. 12	 USA vs. Switzerland	 7 p.m. ET
Fri, Dec. 14	 Switzerland vs. Slovakia	 3:30 p.m. ET

Fri, Dec. 14	 USA vs. Russia	 7 p.m. ET
Sat, Dec. 15	 Third-place game	 3:30 p.m. ET

Sat, Dec. 15	 First-place game	 7 p.m. ET

USA games in bold | All streamed live on HockeyTV.com

Live stats at USAHockeyNTDP.com/4Nations2018

2018 U17 FOUR NATIONS CUP SCHEDULE

@USAHOCKEYNTDP @USAHOCKEYNTDP

FACEBOOK.COM/USANTDP USA HOCKEY'S NATIONAL TEAM 
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

RUSSIA VS. SWITZERLAND
The 2018 Under-17 Four Nations 
Cup opens Tuesday (Dec. 11) with 
a matchup between Russia and 
Switzerland. Faceoff is set for 3:30 p.m. 
ET at USA Hockey Arena.

In its most recent international showing, 
Russia's Men's National Under-17 
Team captured the gold medal at the 
World Under-17 Hockey Challenge in 
November. Ignat Kokhanin scored the 
game-winning goal over Finland at the 
16:32 mark of the third period to send 
Russia to a first-place finish.

Vasili Ponomaryov paced the team in 
points (8) and tied for the team lead in 
goals (4) throughout the event.

Goaltender Semyon Sharabarin 
played well in net for Russia and 
ranked third overall with a 2.03 goals 
against average throughout the World 
Under-17 Hockey Challenge.

Switzlerland's Men's National Under-17 
Team most recently competed on 
the international stage during a Four 
Nations Cup in November when 
it traveled to Füssen, Germany. 
Switzerland dropped two contests 
against Germany (L, 6-4) and France (L, 
3-0) before it secured a dominant 7-1 
victory over Slovakia to close out the 
event.

Eleven different players found the 
scoresheet in Switzerland's win over 
Slovakia, paced by three points from 
Keanu Derungs. 

USA VS. SLOVAKIA
The back half of Tuesday's slate features 
a matchup between Team USA and 
Slovakia at 7 p.m. ET at USA Hockey 
Arena.

The U.S. National Under-17 Team 
will look to improve upon its first 
international showing at the U17 World 
Hockey Challenge, in which Team USA 
came away with an preliminary-round 

victory over the Czech Republic plus 
narrow losses to Canada Black and 
Canada Red.

Dylan Peterson and Thomas Bordeleau 
tied for the team lead with four points 
apiece, while Landon Slaggert, Ty 
Smilanic and Matthew Beniers also 
tallied multiple goals in the event.

Slovakia's Men's National Under-17 
Team joined Switzerland at the Four 
Nations Cup in Füssen, Germany. 
Slovakia collected a win over France 
(W, 4-2) before falling to Germany (SOL, 
2-1) and Switzerland (L, 7-1).

Lukáš Lipiansky contributed three 
points across the three games to pace 
all Slovak skaters in scoring.

Team USA last faced Slovakia at the 
Under-17 level Aug. 19 in Pieštany, 
Slovakia, as part of the U17 Five Nations 
Tournament. Team USA skated to a 5-0 
victory. Current U.S. Under-17 forward 
Daniyal Dzhaniyev registered four 
shots on goal in the win.

COLLEGE BOUND
Eighteen of the 22 players on the  U.S. 
National Under-17 Team are verbally 
committed to NCAA Division I college 
hockey programs.

Boston University, the University of 
Notre Dame and the University of 
Wisconsin all hold three commitments, 
while Providence College, the 
University of Minnesota-Duluth and 
the University of North Dakota hold 
two commitments apiece. Boston 
College, Penn State University and the 
University of Michigan each hold one 
verbal commitment from the Under-17 
Team.

TOURNAMENT DETAILS
Each team will compete in four games 
throughout the event, including three 
round-robin matchups. Points will 
be awarded for regulation wins (3), 
overtime wins (2) and overtime losses 

TOURNAMENT MEDIA CONTACT
Kris Nolt

717-823-1859 / kris.nolt@usahockey.org

Line charts and statistics are available for all scouts and media in 
the USA Hockey Arena box office.  Line charts and statistics will 

also be available in the press box for each game. 

Media should coordinate interviews requests through NTDP 
manager of communications Kris Nolt.  He will coordinate media 

requests through each team’s respective team manager.

TOURNAMENT WEBSITE
USAHockeyNTDP.com/4nations2018

FOLLOW ON SOCIAL #4NATIONS2018

TALKING POINTS

@USAHOCKEYARENA @USAHOCKEYARENA

FACEBOOK.COM/USAHOCKEYARENA

TEAM	 PLACE	 PTS	 W	 L	 T	 GF	 GA

USA		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

Russia		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

Slovakia		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

Switzerland		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

2018 U17 FOUR NATIONS CUP STANDINGS
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(1). Seeding for the first- and third-place 
games will be determined based on 
final point standings.

U17 FOUR NATIONS HISTORY
The Under-17 Four Nations and Five 
Nations tournaments are held twice per 
season. The U.S. has placed first in three 
of the past four events, dating back to 
the 2016-17 season. In total, the U.S. 
National Under-17 Team has won the 
event 10 times since the start of the 
2007-08 season.

The U.S. has won both of the annual 
tournaments twice at the U17 level 
(2017-18 and 2013-14).

LAST YEAR ...
The U.S. National Under-17 Team earned 
first-place finishes at both the Under-17 
Five Nations Tournament, held in 
Järvenpää, Finland, and the Under-17 
Four Nations Tournament, held in Veliky 
Novgorod, Russia.

ABOUT THE NTDP
The pinnacle of amateur player 
development in the U.S., the NTDP 
scouts and selects the top 23 players 
in two age groups (Under-17 and 
Under-18) to train and develop in a 
highly competitive two-year program. 

The teams (Under-17 and Under-18) 
face a rigorous domestic schedule, 
including competition against older, 
more developed players. 

The U17s play a majority of a 60-game 
junior schedule in the USHL, while the 
U18s face USHL, NCAA Division I and III 
opponents. Both squads also compete 
in several international events each 
season.

Additionally, the players face a daily 
routine of off-ice development that 
includes strength training, cross-
training, cognitive skill testing and 
academics.

COACHING STAFF AT U17 4 NATIONS
Seth Appert (Cottage Grove, Minn.) 
will lead the U.S. National Under-17 
Team at the 2018 Under-17 Four Nations 
Cup. Associate coach Nick Fohr (Grand 
Forks, N.D.), intern assistant coach 
Jared Nightingale (Jackson, Mich.) 
and goaltending coach Thomas Speer 
(Janesville, Wis.) join Appert behind the 
bench.

TEAM USA CAPTAIN
Jake Sanderson (Whitefish, Mont.) 
will serve as the team captain for the 
duration of the 2018 Four Nations Cup.

TALKING POINTS CONTINUED...

USA HOCKEY ARENA NOTES
ABOUT USA HOCKEY ARENA
Built in 1996 by Carolina Hurricanes 
owner Peter Karmanos, Jr. and 
purchased in March of 2015 by The 
USA Hockey Foundation, USA Hockey 
Arena is the home for the USA Hockey 
National Team Development Program.  

Located in Plymouth, Michigan (20 
miles west of Detroit and 15 miles east 
of Ann Arbor, Michigan), USA Hockey 
Arena encompasses close to 190,000 
square feet with two ice surfaces.  
The main arena seats 3,400 (4,000 for 
standing room) and is a regulation 
National Hockey League ice surface (85 
X 200).  Four private suites are available 
with media facilities to accommodate 
live television broadcasts.  

The second rink seats 900 with an 
Olympic-sized ice surface (100 X 200).   

U.S. WOMEN'S NATIONAL TEAM SET 
TO HOLD TRAINING CAMP AT USA 
HOCKEY ARENA
The USA Hockey Women's Winter 
Training Camp is an annual training 
session designed to help the top players 
prepare for upcoming international 
events, including the 2019 IIHF 
Women's World Championship.

The 2018 camp will be held Dec. 17-
21 at USA Hockey Arena in Plymouth, 
Michigan.

A full player and staff roster is expected 
to be announced in the coming weeks.

To request a media credential for 
USA Hockey's Winter Training Camp, 
please visit USAHockeyArena.com/
WNTcamp.

USA HOCKEY ARENA TO HOST 
2019 U.S. SYNCHRONIZED SKATING 
CHAMPIONSHIPS
The 2019 U.S. Synchronized Skating 
Championships will be held from Feb. 
28 - March 2, 2019, at USA Hockey 
Arena. The U.S. Synchronized Skating 
Championships are sanctioned by 
U.S. Figure Skating and hosted by the 
Detroit Metro Skating Council.

The official competition website will 
contain all pertinent and up-to-date 
information regarding the event. Please 
visit USAHockeyArena.com/2019
synchroskatingchampionships for 
more information.
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PRONUNCIATIONS
Matthew Beniers (MA-thew ben-NEERS)

Brett Berard (BREHT bur-RARD)

Thomas Bordeleau (TAW-muhs BOHR-da-LOH)

Drew Commesso (DROO koh-MESS-oh)

Daniyal Dzhaniyev (DAN-yal jan-KNEE-yiv)

Brock Faber (BRAWK FAY-buhr)

Owen Gallatin (OH-wehn gal-lah-TIHN)

Noah Grannan (NOH-uh GRAN-nan)

Connor Kelley (KAW-nuhr KEHL-lee)

Tyler Kleven (TIGH-luhr KLE-vihn)

Tanner Latsch (TA-nuhr LATSCH)

Victor Mancini (VIK-tuhr MAN-see-nee)

Carter Mazur (CAR-tuhr muh-ZER)

Hunter McKown (HUHN-tuhr muh-KOWN)

Dylan Peterson (DIH-luhn PEE-turh-suhn)

Eamon Powell (AY-muhn PA-wuhl)

Jake Sanderson (JAYK SAND-der-suhn)

Landon Salggert (LAN-duhn SLAHG-gurht)

Ty Smilanic (TIGH smull-LAN-nik)

Hunter Strand (HUHN-tuhr STRAND)

Jacob Truscott (JAY-kuhb TRUSS-skawt)

Chase Yoder (CHAYS YOH-duhr)

U.S. MEN’S NATIONAL UNDER-17 TEAM ROSTER

Goaltenders (2)

Defensemen (7)

Forwards (13)

TEAM STAFF
Senior Director, Operations .......... Scott Monaghan, Ho-Ho-Kus, N.J.
Head Coach ................................... Seth Appert, Cottage Grove, Minn.
Associate Coach ........................................ Nick Fohr, Grand Forks, N.D.
Intern Assistant Coach .................. Jared Nightingale, Jackson, Mich.
Goaltending Coach .............................. Thomas Speer, Janesville, Wis.
Director of Player Personnel .................. Kevin Reiter, Pittsburgh, Pa.
Equipment Manager ................. Brock Bradley, West Stockholm, N.Y.
Athletic Trainer ............................... Dennis MacDonald, Detroit, Mich.
Communications ............................ Sydney Blackman, Glendale, Ariz.

USA HOCKEY, INC.
President .................................................... Jim Smith, Mount Prospect, Ill.
Executive Director ........................................ Pat Kelleher, Belmont, Mass.
Assistant Executive Director ........... John Vanbiesbrouck, Detroit, Mich.
Vice President, Int. Council Chair ................ Gavin Regan, Potsdam, N.Y.
Chairman of the Board ................................ Ron DeGregorio, Salem, N.H.
Sr. Director, Communications .............. Dave Fischer, Colo. Spings, Colo.

NO.	 NAME	 HT (cm)	 WT (kg)	 DOB	 S/C	 HOMETOWN	 COLLEGE COMMIT (LEAGUE)

31	 Noah Grannan	 6-2 (187)	 183 (83)	 4/27/02	 L	 Germantown, Wis.	 University of Wisconsin (Big Ten) 
35	 Drew Commesso	 6-1 (185)	 170 (77)	 7/19/02	 L	 Norwell, Mass.	 Boston University (HEA)

34		  Brock Faber	 5-11 (180)	 176 (80)	 8/22/02	 R	 Maple Grove, Minn.	 University of Notre Dame (Big Ten)

40 		  Owen Gallatin	 5-7 (170)	 152 (69)	 8/7/02	 L	 Hugo, Minn.	 University of Minn. Duluth (NCHC)

43		  Tyler Kleven	 6-4 (194)	 190 (86)	 1/10/02	 L	 Fargo, N.D.	 University of North Dakota (NCHC)

44		  Connor Kelley	 6-0 (183)	 177 (80)	 1/30/02	 R	 Maple Grove, Minn.	 University of Minn. Duluth (NCHC)

46		  Eamon Powell	 5-11 (180)	 155 (70)	 5/10/02	 R	 Marcellus, N.Y.	 Boston College (HEA)

48		  Jake Sanderson	 6-1 (185)	 170 (77)	 7/8/02	 L	 Whitefish, Mont.	 University of North Dakota (NCHC)

55		  Jacob Truscott	 6-0 (183)	 160 (73)	 4/12/02	 L	 Fort Gratiot, Mich.	 University of Michigan (Big Ten)	
		  * Victor Mancini	 6-1 (185)	 190 (86)	 5/26/02	 R	 Saginaw, Mich.	 Not Yet Committed

36		  Daniyal Dzhaniyev	 5-4 (163)	 125 (57)	 9/15/02	 L	 Brooklyn, N.Y. 	 Penn State University (Big Ten)

38		  Landon Slaggert	 5-11 (180) 	 170 (77)	 6/25/02	 L	 South Bend, Ind. 	 University of Notre Dame (Big Ten)

39		  Dylan Peterson	 6-4 (193) 	 185 (84)	 1/8/02	 R	 Roseville, Calif. 	 Boston University (HEA)

41		  Hunter McKown	 6-0 (183) 	 171 (78)	 8/18/02	 R	 San Jose, Calif.	 Not Yet Committed

45		  Matthew Beniers	 6-0 (183) 	 155 (70)	 11/5/02	 L	 Hingham, Mass. 	 Not Yet Committed

47		  Thomas Bordeleau	 5-9 (175)	 172 (78)	 1/3/02	 L	 Houston, Texas 	 Not Yet Committed

49		  Hunter Strand	 5-11 (180)	 174 (79)	 11/13/02	 L	 Anchorage, Alaska	 University of Notre Dame (Big Ten)

50		  Alexandros Gaffney	 5-6 (168)	 155 (70)	 6/25/02	 L	 West Orange, N.J.	 Harvard University (ECAC)

51		  Tanner Latsch	 6-1 (185)	 180 (82)	 1/2/02	 R	 Twin Lake, Mich.	 University of Wisconsin (Big Ten)

52		  Brett Berard	 5-8 (172)	 140 (64) 	 9/9/02	 L	 E. Greenwich, R.I.	 Providence College (HEA)

53		  Chase Yoder	 5-10 (178) 	 163 (74)	 5/28/02	 L	 Fairview, Texas	 Providence College (HEA)

56		  Carter Mazur	 5-9 (175)	 155 (70)	 3/28/02	 R	 Jackson, Mich.	 Michigan State University (Big Ten)	
59		  Ty Smilanic	 6-1 (185) 	 167 (76)	 1/20/02	 L	 Elizabeth, Colo. 	 Not Yet Committed

		  * Zakary Karpa	 6-1 (185)	 170 (77)	 3/25/02	 L	 Novi, Mich.	 Princeton University (ECAC)

* indicates reserve player

* indicates reserve player
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RUSSIA MEN’S NATIONAL UNDER-17 TEAM ROSTER

Goaltenders (3)

Defensemen (8)

Forwards (12)

Head Coach.........................................................................Sergey Golubovich
Assistant Coach.......................................................................Alexey Davydov
Assistant Coach.........................................................................Dmitri Kokorev
Team Manager.................................................................Anastasia Sarapkina
Doctor...................................................................................... Tagir Mangushev
Physiotherapist............................................................... Dmitri Ponomaryov
Serviceman........................................................................... Alexandr Yegorov

NO.	 NAME	 HT (cm)	 WT (kg)	 DOB	 S/C	 HOMETOWN                                 CURRENT TEAM

1	 Bogdan Nefyodov	 5-9 (175)	 143 (65)	 2/15/02	 L	 Novosibirsk, Russia	 Sibirskie Snaypery (RUS)
29	 Semyon Sharabarin	 5-9 (175)	 139 (63)	 9/7/02	 L	 Novokuznetsk, Russia	 CSKA Moscow (RUS)
30	 Ivan Sapozhnikov	 6-0 (152)	 165 (73)	 2/12/02	 L	 Chelyabinsk, Russia	 Belle Tire U18 (USA)

2		  Artyom Grushnikov	 6-2 (188)		  176 (80)	 3/20/03	 L	 Moscow, Russia	 CSKA Moscow (RUS)

5		  Daniil Chayka	 6-3 (190)		  176 (80)	 10/22/02	 L	 Moscow, Russia	 Guelph Storm (CAN)

7		  Alexey Yegorov	 6-2 (188)		  157 (71)	 8/30/02	 L	 Voskresensk, Russia	 KhImik Voskresensk (RUS)

11		  Aleksandr Kondratenko	 6-0 (152)		  198 (90)	 10/16/02	 L	 Novosibirsk, Russia	 Cedar Rapids RoughRiders (USA)

15		  Daniil Sobolev	 5-11 (180)		  185 (84)	 3/3/03	 R	 St. Petersburg, Russia	 Vityaz Podolsk (RUS)

16		  Daniil Kuzmin	 6-0 (152)		  165 (75)	 4/5/02	 L	 Moscow, Russia	 CSKA Moscow (RUS)

20		  Kirill Kirsanov	 6-1 (185)		  187 (85)	 9/19/02	 L	 Tver, Russia	 Vityaz Podolsk (RUS)

27		  Shakir Mukhamadullin	 6-3 (190)		  170 (77)	 1/10/02	 L	 Ufa, Russia	 Tolpar Ufa (RUS)

8		  Ivan Didkovski	 5-10 (178)	 179 (81)	 1/20/02	 L	 Voronezh, Russia	 Dinamo Moscow (RUS)

9		  Dmitri Zugan	 5-10 (178)	 165 (75)	 11/23/02	 L	 Moscow, Russia	 CSKA Moscow (RUS)

13		  Vasili Ponomaryov	 6-0 (152)	 176 (80)	 3/13/02	 L	 Zelenograd, Russia	 Kryliya Sovetov Moscow (RUS)

14		  Nikita Buruyanov	 5-10 (178)	 172 (78)	 10/2/02	 L	 St. Petersburg, Russia	 Buldogi St. Petersburg (RUS)

17		  Bogdan Trineev	 6-3 (190)	 198 (90)	 3/4/02	 R	 Voronezh, Russia	 Dinamo Moscow (RUS)

18		  Pavel Tyutnev	 5-9 (175)	 185 (84)	 7/25/02	 L	 Voskresensk, Russia	 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl (RUS)

19		  Iliya Rychkov	 5-9 (175)	 163 (74)	 3/30/02	 L	 Dmitrov, Russia	 Vityaz Podolsk (RUS)

21		  Alexandr Kisakov	 5-8 (172)	 159 (72)	 11/1/02	 L	 Nizhniy Novgorod, Russia	 Dinamo Moscow (RUS)

24		  Daniil Khristanov	 5-11 (180)	 163 (74)	 2/1/02	 L	 Novocheboksarsk, Russia	 Irbis Kazan (RUS)

25		  Ignat Kokhanin	 5-9 (175)	 163 (74)	 1/12/02	 L	 Zelenodolsk, Russia	 Dinamo St. Petersburg (RUS)

26		  Yeremey Shumilin	 6-0 (152)	 165 (75)	 12/8/02	 L	 Chelyabinsk, Russia	 HC Traktor Chelyabinsk (RUS)

28		  Alexandr Pashin	 5-8 (172)	 154 (70)	 7/28/02	 L	 Ufa, Russia	 Tolpar Ufa (RUS)		

TEAM STAFF

Team Scout...............................................................................Andrey Tkachov 
Sport Analyst.......................................................................... Artem Zakharov 

PRONUNCIATIONS
Buruyanov     (boo-roo-YA-nov)
Chayka            (CHAI-ka)
Didkovski       (deed-KOFF-skee)
Grushnikov    (GRUSH-nik-off)
Khristanov     (hree-STAN-off)
Kirsanov         (keer-SAN-off)

Kisakov                  (key-sak-OFF)
Kokhanin              (ko-HA-neen)
Kondratenko       (kon-dra-TEN-ko)
Kuzmin                  (kooz-MEEN)
Mukhamadullin  (moo-ha-ma-DOO-leen)
Nefyodov              (ne-FYO-doff)
Pashin                    (PASH-in)
Ponomaryov        (po-noh-ma-RYOFF)

Rychkov              (rych-KOFF)
Sapozhnikov     (sa-POZH-nik-off)
Sharabarin         (sha-ra-BAH-rin)
Shumilin             (shoo-MEE-leen)
Sobolev              (SO-bo-leff)
Trineev                (tree-NE-ev)
Tyutnev               (TOOT-nev)
Yegorov               (yeh-GOR-ov)
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SLOVAKIA MEN’S NATIONAL UNDER-17 TEAM ROSTER

Goaltenders (3)

Defensemen (8)

Forwards (13)

Team Manager.............................................................................Martin Groma       
Head Coach....................................................................................Ján Lipiansky
Assistant Coach.......................................................................... Roman Sýkora
Assistant Coach........................................................................Marcel Šimurda
Goaltending Coach........................................................................Jozef Urdák
Fitness Coach...................................................................................Matúš Dzian
Team Doctor.............................................................................Radoslav Hreha
Masseur................................................................................Patrik Molota

NO.	 NAME	 HT (cm)	 WT (kg)	 DOB	 S/C	 PLACE OF BIRTH                              CURRENT TEAM

2	 Ádám Beke	 6-1 (185)	 174 (79)	 9/7/02	 L	 Bratislava, Slovakia	 HC Slovan Bratislava (SVK)
29	 Jakub Sihelský	 6-1 (185)	 192 (87)	 7/16/02	 L	 Rimavska Sobota, Slovakia	 MsHKM Žilina (SVK)
30	 Šimon Latkóczy	 5-11 (180)	 154 (70)	 6/1/02	 R	 Trenčin, Slovakia	 HK Dukla Trenčin (SVK)

3		  Marián Haborák	 5-10 (178)	 172 (78)	 9/19/02	 L	 Bratislava, Slovakia	 Skien IHK (NOR)

6		  Šimon Groch	 5-11 (180)	 172 (78)	 3/10/03	 L	 Liptovsky Mikulas, Slovakia	 VSK Technika Brno (CZE)

9		  Marco Ejem	 5-10 (178)	 161 (73)	 6/2/02	 L	 Bratislava, Slovakia	 HC Slovan Bratislava (SVK)

15		  Marek Putala	 5-7 (170)	 150 (68)	 9/4/02	 R	 Ilava, Slovakia	 MŠK Púchov (SVK)

17		  Marko Stacha	 6-0 (183)	 178 (81)	 3/21/02	 L	 Ilava, Slovakia	 HK Dukla Trenčin (SVK)

23		  Adam Jombík	 6-1 (185)	 181 (82)	 5/30/02	 R	 Banska Bystrica, Slovakia	 HV71 Jönköping (SWE)

25		  Oliver Fatul	 6-3 (191)	 170 (77)	 8/16/02	 L	 Bratislava, Slovakia	 IK Oskarshamn (SWE)

28	  	 Adrián Zubák	 6-0 (183)	 172 (78)	 12/24/02	 R	 Brezno, Slovakia	 HC '05 Banská Bystrica (SVK)

7		  František Smidžár	 5-11 (180)	 161 (73)	 2/4/02	 L	 Martin, Slovakia	 MHA Martin (SVK)

10		  Samuel Krajč	 6-2 (188)	 200 (91)	 2/6/02	 R	 Martin, Slovakia	 HK Dukla Trenčín (SVK)

11		  Matej Kašlík	 5-11 (180)	 170 (77)	 8/5/02	 L	 Puchov, Slovakia	 Malmö Redhawks (SWE)

12		  Samuel Rehák	 6-1 (185)	 176 (80)	 3/28/02	 R	 Zilina, Slovakia	 MsHKM Žilina (SVK)

13		  Oleksiy Myklukha	 5-10 (179)	 150 (68) 	 11/25/02	 L	 Bialistok, Poland	 Red Bull Hockey Academy Salzburg (AUS)

14 		  Ján Lašák	 6-1 (185)	 172 (78) 	 8/11/02	 L	 Banska Stiavnica, Slovakia	 South Florida Hockey Academy (USA) 

16		  Martin Chromiak	 5-11 (180)	 176 (80)	 8/20/02	 R	 Ilaka, Slovakia	 HK Dukla Trenčín (SVK)

18		  Richard Nemec	 5-11 (180)	 176 (80)	 5/24/02	 L	 Bardejov, Slovakia 	 MHKM Skalica (SVK)

19		  Adam Lukošik	 6-0 (183)	 176 (80)	 6/2/02	 L	 Presov, Slovakia	 HC Slovana Bratislava (SVK)

20		  Jakub Kolenič	 5-9 (175)	 145 (66)	 1/4/02	 R	 Svolen, Slovakia	 Falu IF (SWE)

21		  Roman Faith	 5-10 (179)	 145 (66)	 7/28/02	 L	 Kosice, Slovakia	 HC Košice (SVK)

22 		  Maxim Mastič	 5-9 (175)	 145 (66)	 11/1/02	 L	 Wolfsburg, Germany	 HC AZ Havírov (CZE)

24		  Lukáš Lipiansky	 6-3 (191)	 161 (73)	 1/2/02	 L	 Pori, Finland	 Linköping (SWE)

TEAM STAFF

PRONUNCIATIONS
Beke               (BAHK-kay)
Chromiak      (KROW-mee-yahk)
Ejem               (AY-hem)
Faith                (Fight)

Fatul                (fah-TOOL)
Groch             (GROWCK)
Haborák        (ha-BOOR-rahk)

Jombík               (YOM-beek)
Kašlík                  (KASH-leek)
Kolenič               (KOH-la-NEECH)
Krajč                    (KRAY-ch)
Latkóczy            (laht-KOH-czee)
Lašák                   (LA-shack)

Lipiansky           (Lee-pee-AHN-skee)

Lukošik              (loo-KOH-sheek)
Mastič                (Ma-STEECH)

Nemec                             (NAY-metz)
Oleksiy Myklukha         (Olek-see mee-KLOO-kah)
Putala                               (POO-ta-lah)
Rehák                               (RAY-haak)
Sihelský                           (seal-ESS-skee)
Smidžár                           (SMEEZ-shar)

Stacha                              (STAH-kah)

Zubák                               (ZOO-bahk)
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SWITZERLAND MEN’S NATIONAL UNDER-17 TEAM ROSTER

Goaltenders (3)

Defensemen (7)

Forwards (13)

Team Manager............................................................................. Martin Büsser
Head Coach...............................................................................Martin Höhener
Assistant Coach..........................................................................Dario Kostovic
Goalie Coach...........................................................................Paolo Della Bella
Doctor............................................................................................Daniela Meyer
Equipment Manager..................................................................... Kurt Bucher
Off-Ice Coach..................................................................... Thaddäus Schnider

NO.	 NAME	 HT (cm)	 WT (kg)	 DOB	 S/C	 HOMETOWN                              CURRENT TEAM

1		  Noah Patenaude	 6-0 (183)	 187 (85)	 12/24/02	 L	 Dürrenäsch, Aargau, Switzerland	 EHC Biel-Bienne (SUI)

29 		  Lucas Rötheli	 5-9 (176)	 157 (71)	 11/29/02	 L	 Hägendorf, Solothurn, Switzerland	 EV Zug (SUI)

30		  Loïc Galley	 6-1 (185)	 170 (77)	 5/6/02	 L	 Hauterive, Fribourg, Switzerland	 HC Fribourg-Gottéron (SUI)

2		  Marc Cadonau	 6-0 (182)	 157 (71)	 8/21/02	 L	 St. Moritz, Grisons, Switzerland	 HC Davos (SUI)

3 		  Giancarlo Chanton	 5-11 (181)	 165 (75)	 11/29/02	 L	 St. Niklaus, Valais, Switzerland	 SCL Tigers (SUI)

4		  Danilo Donatsch	 5-7 (171)	 151 (68)	 3/9/02	 L	 Malans, Graubünden, Switzerland	 EHC Biel-Bienne (SUI)

6		  Even Helfer	 5-8 (172)	 170 (77)	 3/11/02	 L	 Murten, Fribourg, Switzerland	 EHC Biel-Bienne (SUI)

7		  Noah Meier	 5-10 (179)	 146 (66)	 9/24/02 	 L	 Zürich, Switzerland	 GCK/ZSC Lions (SUI)

8		  Lars Kieni	 5-11 (180)	 187 (85)	 6/20/02 	 L	 Tamins, Graubünden, Switzerland 	 EV Zug (SUI)

9		  Rémy von Allmen	 5-7 (171)	 156 (71)	 8/25/02 	 L	 Solothurn, Switzerland	 Linköping HC (SWE)

10		  Joel Bieri	 5-10 (178)	 161 (73)	 5/11/02 	 R	  Schangnau, Bern, Switzerland	 SCL Tigers (SUI)

11		  Jérémie Bärtschi	 5-10 (177)	 152 (69)	 9/7/02	 L	  Eggiwil, Bern, Switzerland	 EHC Biel-Bienne (SUI)

12		  Théo Campagna	 5-6 (168)	 135 (61)	 11/15/02 	 R	  Geneva, Switzerland	 Genève-Servette HC (SUI)

13		  Keanu Derungs	 5-11 (181)	 168 (76)	 4/27/02 	 L	  Illanz, Graubünden, Switzerland	 EHC Kloten (SUI)

14		  Josselin Dufey	 5-11 (180)	 180 (82)	 5/7/02 	 L	  Oron, Vaud, Switzerland	 Notre Dame (CAN)

15		  Christophe Cavalleri	 6-3 (190)	 153 (70)	 1/21/02 	 L	  Geneva, Switzerland	 Genève-Servette HC (SUI)

16		  Valentin Hofer	 5-10 (179)	 165 (75)	 3/1/02 	 R	  Seeberg, Lucerne, Switzerland	 EV Zug (SUI)

17		  Kevin Lindemann	 5-9 (174)	 173 (79)	 8/22/02 	 L	  Sursee, Lucerne, Switzerland	 Leksands IF (SWE)

18		  Santiago Näf 	 6-1 (185)	 171 (78)	 6/8/02 	 R	  Winznau, Solothurn, Switzerland	 SC Bern (SUI)

19	  	 Fabian Ritzmann	 6-3 (191)	 185 (84)	 1/15/11 	 L	  Wilchingen, Schaffhausen, Switzerland	 HC Davos (SUI)

20		  Stefano Bottini	 5-11 (180)	 161 (73)	 5/3/02	 L	  Lugano, Ticino, Switzerland	 HC Lugano (SUI)

21		  Luca Wenger	 5-11 (180)	 164 (75)	 6/5/02 	 L	  Röthenbach, Bern, Switzerland	 SCL Tigers (SUI)

22		  Mike Zaugg	 5-5 (166)	 151 (68)	 1/4/02 	 L	  Trub, Bern, Switzerland	 SCL Tigers (SUI)

TEAM STAFF
Mental Coach............................................................................Mario Antonelli
Therapist............................................................................................Moritz Kälin

PRONUNCIATIONS
Chanton       (chawn-toe)
Derungs       (dee-roongs)
Donatsch     (dough-natch)
Dufey            (doo-FEY)
Galley            (gaw-LAY)
Meier             (MY-uhr)

Näf                    (naaf )
Rötheli             (ROO-te-lee)
von Allmen    (vohn all-men)
Zaugg              (ts-owg)
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RUSSIA PLAYER STATS

RUSSIA TEAM STATS RUSSIA TEAM LEADERS
GOALS FOR.........................................................................0
GOALS PER GAME......................................................0.00
GOALS AGAINST...............................................................0
GOALS AGAINST PER GAME.................................0.00
TEAM ASSISTS....................................................................0
TEAM POINTS.....................................................................0
SHOTS ON GOAL..............................................................0
SHOTS ALLOWED.............................................................0
POWER PLAY OPPORTUNITIES..................................0
POWER PLAY GOALS......................................................0
POWER PLAY EFFICIENCY........................................0%
PENALTY KILLS..................................................................0
POWER PLAY GOALS ALLOWED...............................0
PENALTY KILL EFFICIENCY.......................................0%
SHORT HANDED GOALS..............................................0
PENALTY MINUTES..........................................................0
TEAM SAVES.......................................................................0
TEAM SAVE PERCENTAGE .................................... .000
SHUTOUTS..........................................................................0

Points

Goals

Assists

Wins

Goals Against Average

Save Percentage

Skater
#	 Name		  Team	 GP	 G	 A	 PTS	 SOG	 PPG	 SH	 PIM	 + / -	 GW	 AVG PTS
2	 Artyom Grushnikov	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
5	 Daniil Chayka	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
7	 Alexey Yegorov	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
8	 Ivan Didkovski	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
9	 Dmitri Zugan	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
11	 Aleksandr Kondratenko	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
13	 Vasili Ponomaryov	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
14	 Nikita Buruyanov	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
15	 Daniil Sobolev	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
16	 Daniil Kuzmin	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
17	 Bogdan Trineev	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
18	 Pavel Tyutnev	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
19	 Iliya Rychkov	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
20	 Kirill Kirsanov	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
21	 Alexandr Kisakov	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
24	 Daniil Khristanov	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
25	 Ignat Kokhanin	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
26	 Yeremey Shumilin	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
27	 Shakir Mukhamadullin	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
28	 Alexandr Pashin	 RUS	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	

Goaltender
#	 Name		  Team	 GP	 MIN	 W	 L	 T	 SOL	 SOG	 SV	 GA	 GAA	 SV %       SO
1	 Bogddan Nefyodov	 RUS	 0	 0:00	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 .000          0	
29	 Semyon Sharabarin 	 RUS	 0	 0:00	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 .000          0
30	 Ivan Sapozhnikov	 RUS	 0	 0:00	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 .000          0
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SLOVAKIA PLAYER STATS

SLOVAKIA TEAM STATS SLOVAKIA TEAM LEADERS

Skater
#	 Name		  Team	 GP	 G	 A	 PTS	 SOG	 PPG	 SH	 PIM	 + / -	 GW	 AVG PTS
3	 Marián Haborák	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
6	 Šimon Groch	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
7	 František Smidžár	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
9	 Marco Ejem	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
10	 Samuel Krajč	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
11	 Mateej Kašlík	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
12	 Samuel Rehák	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
13	 Oleksiy Myklukha	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
14	 Ján Lašák		  SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
15	 Marek Putala	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
16	 Martin Chromiak	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
17	 Marko Stacha	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
18	 Richard Nemec	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
19	 Adam Lukošik	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
20	 Jakub Kolenič	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
21	 Roman Faith	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
22	 Maxim Mastič	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
23	 Adam Jombík	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
24	 Lukáš Lipiansky	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
25	 Oliver  Fatul	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
28	 Adrián Zubák	 SVK	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	

Goaltender
#	 Name		  Team	 GP	 MIN	 W	 L	 T	 SOL	 SOG	 SV	 GA	 GAA	 SV %       SO
2	 Ádám Beke	 SVK	 0	 0:00	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 .000         0	
29	 Jakub Sihelský 	 SVK	 0	 0:00	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 .000         0
30	 Šimon Latkóczy	 SVK	 0	 0:00	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 .000         0	

GOALS FOR.........................................................................0
GOALS PER GAME......................................................0.00
GOALS AGAINST...............................................................0
GOALS AGAINST PER GAME.................................0.00
TEAM ASSISTS....................................................................0
TEAM POINTS.....................................................................0
SHOTS ON GOAL..............................................................0
SHOTS ALLOWED.............................................................0
POWER PLAY OPPORTUNITIES..................................0
POWER PLAY GOALS......................................................0
POWER PLAY EFFICIENCY........................................0%
PENALTY KILLS..................................................................0
POWER PLAY GOALS ALLOWED...............................0
PENALTY KILL EFFICIENCY.......................................0%
SHORT HANDED GOALS..............................................0
PENALTY MINUTES..........................................................0
TEAM SAVES.......................................................................0
TEAM SAVE PERCENTAGE .................................... .000
SHUTOUTS..........................................................................0

Points

Goals

Assists

Wins

Goals Against Average

Save Percentage



92018 UNDER-17 FOUR NATIONS CUP || USA HOCKEY ARENA || DEC. 11-15, 2018

SWITZERLAND PLAYER STATS
Skater
#	 Name		  Team	 GP	 G	 A	 PTS	 SOG	 PPG	 SH	 PIM	 +/-	 GW	 AVG PTS
2	 Marc Cadonau	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
3	 Giancarlo Chanton	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
4	 Danilo Donatsch	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
6	 Even Helfer	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	
7	 Noah Meier	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00		
8	 Lars Kieni		  SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	
9	 Rémy von Allmen	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
10	 Joel Bieri		  SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	
11	 Jérémie Bärtschi	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	
12	 Théo Campagna	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	
13	 Keanu Derungs	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
14	 Josselin Dufey	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
15	 Christophe Cavalleri	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00		
16	 Valentin Hofer	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
17	 Kevin Lindemann	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
18	 Santiago Näf	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00		
19	 Fabian Ritzmann	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00		
20	 Stefano Bottini	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00		
21	 Luca Wenger	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	
22	 Mike Zaugg	 SUI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	

Goaltender
#	 Name		  Team	 GP	 MIN	 W	 L	 T	 SOL	 SOG	 SV	 GA	 GAA	 SV%       SO
1	 Noah Patenaude	 SUI	 0	 0:00	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 .000         0	
29	 Lucas Rötheli	 SUI	 0	 0:00	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 .000         0
30	 Loïc Galley		 SUI	 0	 0:00	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 .000         0

GOALS FOR.........................................................................0
GOALS PER GAME......................................................0.00
GOALS AGAINST...............................................................0
GOALS AGAINST PER GAME.................................0.00
TEAM ASSISTS....................................................................0
TEAM POINTS.....................................................................0
SHOTS ON GOAL..............................................................0
SHOTS ALLOWED.............................................................0
POWER PLAY OPPORTUNITIES..................................0
POWER PLAY GOALS......................................................0
POWER PLAY EFFICIENCY........................................0%
PENALTY KILLS..................................................................0
POWER PLAY GOALS ALLOWED...............................0
PENALTY KILL EFFICIENCY.......................................0%
SHORT HANDED GOALS..............................................0
PENALTY MINUTES..........................................................0
TEAM SAVES.......................................................................0
TEAM SAVE PERCENTAGE .................................... .000
SHUTOUTS..........................................................................0

SWITZERLAND TEAM STATS
Points

Goals

Assists

Wins

Goals Against Average

Save Percentage

SWITZERLAND TEAM LEADERS
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USA PLAYER STATS
Skater
#	 Name		  Team	 GP	 G	 A	 PTS	 SOG	 PPG	 SH	 PIM	 + / -	 GW	 AVG PTS
34	 Brock Faber	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
36	 Daniyal Dzhaniyev	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
38	 Landon Slaggert	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
39	 Dylan Peterson	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
40	 Owen Gallatin	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
41	 Hunter McKown	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
43	 Tyler Kleven	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
44	 Connor Kelley	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
45	 Matthew Beniers	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
46	 Eamon Powell	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
47	 Thomas Bordeleau	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
48	 Jake Sanderson	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
49	 Hunter Strand	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
50	 Alexandros Gaffney	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
51	 Tanner Latsch	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
52	 Brett Berard	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
53	 Chase Yoder	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
55	 Jacob Truscott	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
56	 Carter Mazur	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
59	 Ty Smilanic	 U17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	

Goaltender
#	 Name		  Team	 GP	 MIN	 W	 L	 T	 SOL	 SOG	 SV	 GA	 GAA	 SV %       SO
31	 Noah Grannan	 U17	 0	 0:00	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 .000          0	
35	 Drew Commesso 	 U17	 0	 0:00	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 .000          0

USA TEAM STATS
GOALS FOR.........................................................................0
GOALS PER GAME......................................................0.00
GOALS AGAINST...............................................................0
GOALS AGAINST PER GAME.................................0.00
TEAM ASSISTS....................................................................0
TEAM POINTS.....................................................................0
SHOTS ON GOAL..............................................................0
SHOTS ALLOWED.............................................................0
POWER PLAY OPPORTUNITIES..................................0
POWER PLAY GOALS......................................................0
POWER PLAY EFFICIENCY........................................0%
PENALTY KILLS..................................................................0
POWER PLAY GOALS ALLOWED...............................0
PENALTY KILL EFFICIENCY.......................................0%
SHORT HANDED GOALS..............................................0
PENALTY MINUTES..........................................................0
TEAM SAVES.......................................................................0
TEAM SAVE PERCENTAGE .................................... .000
SHUTOUTS..........................................................................0

Points

Goals

Assists

Wins

Goals Against Average

Save Percentage

USA TEAM LEADERS


